# Regency Ceramics Limited CIN: L26914TG1983PLC004249

Regd Office: 6-3-1090/A/7, IMS House, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Somajiguda, Hyderabad – 500082 Phone: 040-23319902, 23327555

REF/RCL/SEC/2017:

Date: 16<sup>th</sup> May, 2017

1. National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), MUMBAI - 400051

The Stock Exchange, Mumbai Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, MUMBAI - 400 001

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Continual disclosure under regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011. - reg.

With reference to the above, please find enclosed Format for Disclosures under regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Sincerely yours

**Authorised Sginatory** 

VILLA NO.14, BOLLENENI HOMES, SAI NAGAR, AYYAPPA SOCIETY, MADHAPUR, CYBERABAD, HYDERABAD -500 086

13.05.2017

- National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), MUMBAI - 400051
- The Stock Exchange, Mumbai Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, MUMBAI – 400 001

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Continual disclosure under regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011. - reg.

With reference to the above, please find enclosed Format for Disclosures under regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Sincerely yours

Dr G N Naidu

## Dr G.N. Naidu

Vill No.14 Bollineni Homes, Sai Nagar, Ayyappa Society, Madhapur, Cyberabad, Hyderabad - 500086

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) - Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Sunstantial Ocquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011)

	1	Name of the Target Company (TC)	DECEMENCED		
2		Name of the acquirer(s)	REGENCY CERAMCIS LIMITED		
	3	Whether the acquirer(s) is/are promoters of the T	Dr G N Naidu		
·		prier to the transaction, If not, nature of	C Yes		
		relationship or association with the TC or its			
ĺ		promoters			
ı	4	Details of the proposed acquisition			
Ì	a				
٠	_	Name of the the person(s) from whom share are to be acquired	1		
ŀ	<del></del> -		G.DORA SWAMY NAIDU		
L		Proposed date of acqusition	on or after 10th May, 2017		
1	_ C.	Number of shares to be acquired from each person	<u></u>		
L		Imentioned in 4(a) above	104150 'S de de value of RS. IU/- each.		
1	, <b>d.</b>	Total shares to be acquired as % of share capital of	104150 equity shares of face value of Rs.10/- each.		
L		<u>IC</u>	0.30%		
	е	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired	Rs.3.00		
L		<u></u>	13.5:00		
	f.	Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	Inter se transfer between immediate relatives		
L			Inter se transfer between immediate relatives /promoters / promoters group		
	5	Relevant sub-clause of regulation 10(1) (a) under	Regulation 10(1) (a) (ii)		
1	J	which the acquirer is exmpted from making open	incegnitation to(1) (a) (n)		
L		<u>offer</u>			
	6	f, frequently traded, volume weighted average	Rs.3.00 per equity share		
ĺ	-  -	market price for a period of 60 trading days	The stop per equity share		
1	][	preceding the date of issuance of this notice as			
	-  1	traded on the stock exchange where the maximum			
l	- 1	olume of trading in the shares of the TC are			
Ļ	<u> </u> r	ecorded during such period			
	7  ii	f, frequently traded, the price as determined in	N.A		
	Įt.	erms of clasue (e) of sub-regulation (2) of			
		egulation8.			
č	3 D	eceration by the acquirer, that the acquisition	Consideration- nil		
	p	rice would not be higher by more than 25% of the			
	þ	rice computed in point 6 or point 7 as applicable			
_					

Deceration by the acquirer, that the transferer and The acquire hereby declare that both the transferor transferee have complied / will comply with and transferee have complied / will comply with applicble disclosurer requirement in chapter V of applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (cprresponding SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers ) provisions of the replaced Takeover Regulations Regulations, 2011 1997) Deceration by the acquirer that all the conditions 10 Yes, the acquire hereby declare that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with. exemptions has been duly complied with. Share holding Details Before the proposed After the proposed transaction transaction No. of shares / % w.r.t total No. of shares / % w.r.t total share Voting rights share Voting rights capitla of TC capitla of TC Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)(\*) Gudaru Naraih Naidu 7020533 26.55 7275083 2 27.51 Radhika Prasd Narala 4704036 17.79 4704036 17.79 3 Bindu G Naidu 1895934 7.171895934 7.17 Gudaru Sarojini 1024406 3.87 1024406 3.87 G.SRinivasulu Naidu 142100 0.54 142100 0.54 G.Venkatesulu Naidu 132850 0.50 132850 0.50 7 N.Satyendra Prasad 130550 0.49 130550 G.Aruna 0.49 8 66350 0.25 66350 0.25 G.Sitalkshmi 25000 0.09 25000 10 Rishika Prasad 0.09 3000 0.01 3000 0.01 11 P.Narayanamma 10000 0.04 10000 0.04 Total 15154759 15409309 Seller (s) 58.28 1: G.Krishna Murthy Naidu 150400 0:57 G.Doraswamy Naidu 124150 0.47 20000 0.07

274550

Enan

Dr G N Naidu

Place: HYDERABAD

Total

Date :

VILLA NO.14, BOLLENENI HOMES, SAI NAGAR, AYYAPPA SOCIETY, MADHAPUR, CYBERABAD, HYDERABAD -500 086

13.05.2017

- National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), MUMBAI - 400051
- The Stock Exchange, Mumbai Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, MUMBAI – 400 001

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Continual disclosure under regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011. - reg.

With reference to the above, please find enclosed Format for Disclosures under regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Sincerely yours

or a carolitic

## Dr G.Sarojini

Vill No.14 Bollineni Homes, Sai Nagar, Ayyappa Society, Madhapur, Cyberabad, Hyderabad - 500086

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) - Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Sunstantial Ocquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011)

<del></del> -	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Togation and the same of the s
`2	Iname of the acquirer(s)	REGENCY CERAMCIS LIMITED
3	Whether the acquirer(s) is/are promoters of the T prier to the transaction, If not, nature of relationship or association with the TC or its promoters	Dr G Sarojini C Yes
4	Details of the proposed acquisition	
	a. Name of the the person(s) from whom share are to be acquired	G. SITALAKSHMI G.ARUNA
	p. Proposed date of acqusition	On or after 10th A4
	Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above  Total shares to be acquired as % of share capital of	25000 equity shares of face value of Rs 10/- ea
е	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired	0.12% Rs.3.00
	Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	Inter se transfer between immediate relative /promoters / promoters group
	Relevant sub-clause of regulation 10(1) (a) under which the acquirer is exmpted from making open offer	Regulation 10(1) (a) (ii)
	preceding the date of issuance of this notice as traded on the stock exchange where the maximum volume of trading in the shares of the TC are ecorded during such period	Rs.3.00 per equity share
re	erns of clasue (e) of sub-regulation (2) of egulation8.	N.A
lbi	eceration by the acquirer, that the acquisition Crice would not be higher by more than 25% of the rice computed in point 6 or point 7 as applicable	onsideration- nil

Deceration by the acquirer, that the transferer and The acquire hereby declare that both the transferor transferee have complied / will comply with and transferee have complied / will comply with applicble disclosurer requirement in chapter V of applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (cprresponding SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers ) provisions of the replaced Takeover Regulations Regulations, 2011 1997) Deceration by the acquirer that all the conditions 10 Yes, the acquire hereby declare that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with. exemptions has been duly complied with. Share holding Details Before the proposed After the proposed transaction transaction No. of shares / % w.r.t total No. of shares / % w.r.t total share Voting rights share Voting rights capitla of TC capitla TC Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)(\*) Gudaru Sarojini 1024406 3.87 1057206 4.00 Gudaru Naraih Naidu 7275083 27.51 7275083 27.51 3 Radhika Prasd Narala 4704036 17.79 4704036 17.79 Bindu G Naidu 1895934 7.17 1895934 7.17 G.SRinivasulu Naidu 142100 0.54 142100 0.54 G.Venkatesulu Naidu 132850 0.50 132850 0.50 N.Satyendra Prasad 130550 0.49 130550 8 G.Doraswamy Naidu 0.4920000 0.08 20000 Rishika Prasad 3000 0.01 3000 0.01 P.Narayanamma 10000 0.04 10000 0.04 Total 15337959 15370759 58.13 Seller (s) G.Sitalkshmi 25000 0.09 0.00

66350

91350

: - 0:25

Place: Hyderabad Date:

G.Aruna

Total

0.22

58550

### N.Radhika Prasad

Plot No.42 Nandagiri Hills Jubilee Hills HYDERABAD -500 033

13.05.2017

- National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), MUMBAI - 400051
- 2. The Stock Exchange, Mumbai Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, MUMBAI – 400 001

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Continual disclosure under regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011. - reg.

With reference to the above, please find enclosed Format for Disclosures under regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Sincerely yours

N.Radhika Prasad

## N. RADHIKA PRASAD

Plot no.42, Nandagiri Hills, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad - 500033.

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) - Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Sunstantial Ocquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011)

_1_	Name of the Target Company (TC)	DECENCY CED AN ACIO
<u> </u>	Name of the acquirer(s)	REGENCY CERAMCIS LIMITED
3	Whether the acquirer(s) is/are promoters of the T prier to the transaction, If not, nature of relationship or association with the TC or its	N RADHIKA PRASAD  C Yes
4	<del> </del>	
a.	Name of the the person(s) from whom share are to be acquired	RISHIKA PRASAD AND G SREENIVASULU NAIDU
		on or after 10th May, 2017
d.	Trientioned in 4(a) above  Total shares to be acquired as % of share capital of	3000 equity shares of face value of Rs.10/- each.
e	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired	Rs.3.00
	<u> </u>	Inter se transfer between immediate relatives
١w	vnich the acquirer is exmpted from making open	/promoters / promoters group  Regulation 10(1) (a) (ii)
if, m pr tra vo re	frequently traded, volume weighted average narket price for a period of 60 trading days receding the date of issuance of this notice as aded on the stock exchange where the maximum plume of trading in the shares of the TC are excorded during such period	Rs.3.00 per equity share
if, tei res	frequently traded, the price as determined in rms of clasue (e) of sub-regulation (2) of gulation8.	N.A
De pri	ceration by the acquirer, that the acquisition	Consideration- nil
	a. b. c. d. f. F. R. w. o. if. m. pri tra vo ree if., tel rei pri	Name of the acquirer(s)  Whether the acquirer(s) is/are promoters of the T prier to the transaction, If not, nature of relationship or association with the TC or its promoters  Details of the proposed acquisition  Name of the the person(s) from whom share are to be acquired  Details of the proposed acquisition  Name of the the person(s) from whom share are to be acquired  Details of the proposed acquisition  C. Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above  Total shares to be acquired as % of share capital of TC  Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired  Relevant sub-clause of regulation 10(1) (a) under which the acquirer is exmpted from making open offer  if, frequently traded, volume weighted average market price for a period of 60 trading days preceding the date of issuance of this notice as traded on the stock exchange where the maximum volume of trading in the shares of the TC are recorded during such period  if, frequently traded, the price as determined in terms of clasue (e) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation8.  Deceration by the acquirer, that the acquisition price would not be higher by more than 25% of the

9	tra app the pro 199	eceration by the acquirer, that the transferer and ransferee have complied / will comply with pplicble disclosurer requirement in chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (cprresponding rovisions of the replaced Takeover Regulations 997)		and transferee have complied / will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers Regulations, 2011  Yes, the acquire hereby declare that all the condition		
10	Deceration by the acquirer that all specified under regulation 10(1)(a) exemptions has been duly complie		) with respect to			
11	Share holding Details		Before the p	•	After the propo	sed transaction
			No. of shares / Voting rights	% w.r.t total share capitla of TC	Voting rights	% w.r.t total share capitla of TC
•	a	Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)(*)				
•	1	Radhika Prasd Narala	4704036	17.79	4762586	18.01
	2	Gudaru Sarojini	1057206	4.00	1057206	4.00
	3 -	Gudaru Naraih Naidu	7275083	27.51	7275083	27.51
	4	Bindu G Naidu	1895934	7.17	1895934	7.17
	5	G.Venkatesulu Naidu	132850	0.50	132850	0.50
	6	N.Satyendra Prasad	130550	0.49	130550	0.49
	7	G.Doraswamy Naidu	20000	0.08	20000	0.07
	8	P.Narayanamma	10000	0.04	10000	0.04
	9	G.Aruna	58550	0.22	58550	0.22
_	,	Total	15284209	<u> </u>	15342759	58.03
	b	Seller (s)	···.		·	
$\dashv$		Rishika Prasad	3000	0.01	0	0.00
┯╂	11	G.SRinivasulu Naidu	142100	0.54	86550	0.33
ı	•	Total	145100	. 1	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	- 1

Place: Hyderabad

Date :

N.Radhika Prasad

#### Bindu G. Naidu

VILLA NO.14, BOLLENENI HOMES, SAI NAGAR, AYYAPPA SOCIETY, MADHAPUR, CYBERABAD, HYDERABAD -500 086

13.05.2017

- National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), MUMBAI - 400051
- The Stock Exchange, Mumbai Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, MUMBAI – 400 001

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Continual disclosure under regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011. - reg.

With reference to the above, please find enclosed Format for Disclosures under regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Sincerely yours

Bindu G. Naidu

#### Bindu G Naidu

Vill No.14 Bollineni Homes, Sai Nagar, Ayyappa Society, Madhapur, Cyberabad, Hyderabad - 500086

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) - Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Sunstantial Ocquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011)

1	Name of the Target Company (TC)	REGENCY CERAMCIS LIMITED		
2	Name of the acquirer(s)	BINDU G NAIDU		
3	Whether the acquirer(s) is/are promoters of the TC	Yes		
	prier to the transaction, If not, nature of			
	relationship or association with the TC or its			
	promoters			
4	Details of the proposed acquisition			
a	Name of the the person(s) from whom share are to	G ARUNA		
	be acquired			
b	Proposed date of acquisition .	on or after 10th May, 2017		
c	Number of shares to be acquired from each person	58550 equity shares of face value of Rs.10/- each.		
	mentioned in 4(a) above			
d	Total shares to be acquired as % of share capital of	0.22%		
ļ	тс			
e	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired	Rs.3.00		
f.	Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	Inter se transfer between immediate relatives		
		/promoters / promoters group		
5	Relevant sub-clause of regulation 10(1) (a) under	Regulation 10(1) (a) (ii)		
	which the acquirer is exmpted from making open			
	offer			
6	if, frequently traded, volume weighted average	Rs.3.00 per equity share		
	market price for a period of 60 trading days			
	preceding the date of issuance of this notice as	,		
	traded on the stock exchange where the maximum			
· ·	volume of trading in the shares of the TC are			
<del>                                     </del>	recorded during such period	N.A.		
	if, frequently traded, the price as determined in	N.A		
`	terms of clasue (e) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation8.			
.8	Deceration by the acquirer, that the acquisition	Consideration- nil		
	price would not be higher by more than 25% of the			
	price computed in point 6 or point 7 as applicable	· ·		

10	transferee have complied / will comply with applicible disclosurer requirement in chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (cprresponding provisions of the replaced Takeover Regulations 1997)			The acquire hereby declare that both the transferor and transferee have complied / will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers ) Regulations, 2011  Yes, the acquire hereby declare that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with.		
11	Sha	re holding Details	Before the p	•	· •	
			<del></del>	% w.r.t total share capitla of TC	Voting rights	% w.r.t total share capitla of TC
	а	Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)(*)				
	1	Bindu G Naidu	1895934	7.17	1954484	7.39
	2	Radhika Prasd Narala	4762586	18.01	4762586	
	3	Gudaru Sarojini	1057206	4.00	1057206	4.00
	4	Gudaru Naraih Naidu	7275083	27.51	7275083	27.51
	5	G.Venkatesulu Naidu	132850	0.50	132850	0.50
<u> </u>	6	N.Satyendra Prasad	130550	0.49	130550	
	7	G.Doraswamy Naidu	20000	0.08	20000	0.07
	8	P.Narayanamma	10000	0.04	10000	0.04
	9	G.SRinivasulu Naidu	86550	0.33	86550	0.33
		Total	15370759		15429309	58.35
·	b	Seller (s)				
	1	G.Aruna	58550	0.22	0	0.00
				0.00		0.00
		Total	58550			

طر

BINDU G NAIDU

PLACE: HYDERABAD

DATE: